

## Classified Ad Receipt (For Info Only - NOT A BILL)

**Customer:** HAYNSWORTH SINKLER BOYD

Ad No.: 0005109558

Address: 1 N MAIN ST FL 2

Pymt Method Invoice

**GREENVILLE SC 29601** 

Net Amt: \$54.45

USA

Run Times: 1 No. of Affidavits:

Run Dates: 01/31/22

Text of Ad:

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEAKING

Notice is hereby given by the County
Council of Greenville County, South
Carolina (the "County Council") that the
County Council will conduct a public hearing on the proposed adoption of an Ordnance entitled "AN ORDINANCE TO
AMEND AN AGREEMENT FOR THE DEVEL
OPMENT OF A JOINT COUNTY INDUSTRIAL
AND BUSINESS PARK (2010 PARK) OF
GREENVILLE AND ANDERSON COUNTIES
SO AS TO ENLARGE THE PARK TO INCLUDE CERTAIN PROPERTY OF LOLLIS
METALS, INC." on February 15, 2022 at
6:00 p.m. at' no February 15, 2022 at
6:00 p.m. at' no February 15, 2022 at
5:00 p.m. at' no February 15, 2022 at
5:00 p.m. at' no February 15, 2022 at
County Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at County
Council Chambers located at

Anyone wishing to speak during this public hearing must register on-site between 5:30 and 6:00 p.m. the evening of the meeting. All taxpayers, residents or other interested persons who appear will be given an opportunity to express their views for or against the adoption of the Ordinance.

By order of the County Council of Greenville County, South Carolina.

Willis Meadows, Chairman Greenville County Council